
KRISHNA BHAGYA JALA NIGAM LIMITED 

(A Government of Karnataka Under Taking) 

Office of the 
Executive Engineer, 

KBJNL NRBC.Divn.No.4, 
ahonnakuni, Tq: Devadurga. 

Dist: Raichur-584 111. KARNATAKA. NRA 

*--------~-------

No. KBJNL/NRBC/D-4/PB-1/Tank filling/ TND//2022-23/ 611 DATED: 21o 2012 

SHORT TERM E-TENDER NOTIFICATION 

On behalf of the Managing Director, KBJNL, Bengaluru, the Executive Engineer, KBJNL, NRBC 

Division No-4, Chikkahonnakuni invites RFD tender from firms/companies who fulfill the pre-qualification 
criteria for the following work as detailed below in Two cover system as per rule 28 of KTPP act may/shall 
be followed. The tenderers are required to submit in Two covers, containing EMD and the details of their 

capability to undertake the tender as detailed in Instruction to Tenderers Clause 1.10 and containing 
financial bid details of tender as per clause 2.10 containing the price bid which will be opened only if the 

tenderer is found qualified to execute the tendered work. The tenderers are advised to note the minimum 

qualification criteria specified in Clause 1 & 2 of the Instructions to Tenderers to qualify for the award of 

the work. (The blank tenders can be obtained through website www.eproc.karnatakagov.in and submitted 

through electronic tender box) 

1) NAME OF wORK Survey, Investigation, Design, Supply, Erection, Testing and commissioning for 
Construction of Civil and Electro Mechanical works for Filling up of 14 Tanks in Devadurga Taluka 
of Raichur District by Lifting Water from Krishna River for Drinking Water and Ground Water 
Recharge consisting of the following components, Construction of Intake Trough, Jack well cum 

Pump house Vertical Turbine pumps coupled to HT Motor, Electrical Panel Soft Starter, Capacitor 
110 KV Power Transformers, 110/6.6 KV Sub-station, 110 KV Power Line and 110 KV terminal bay 

MS Raising main, Pressure Distribution network and independent Lift consisting of construction of 
intake trough, jack well cum pump house, sub-mersible pumps, Soft starter, Capacitor 11 KV Power 

Transformers, 11/0.433 Kv `ub-Station, 11 KV Power Line and 11 KV Terminal Bay, M.S. Raising 
main, Supply of spare parts and Tools including requisite man power for 0 & M of the system 
covered under the scope for 5 years from the date of completion for 14 Tanks filling scheme on 

Turn-Key basis (Phase-) (Indent No.23107) 
2. Amount put to Tender: - Rs. 18855.00 Lakhs. 

3. EMD: Rs. 222.00 Lakhs. (Transaction fee As per E-procurement Portal.). 
4. Period: 18 months (including monsoon). 

The details of events for the above works as per the notification are mentioned as below:. 1) The Contractors can have access to e-tendering documents from 21/10/2022 to 07/11/2022 from 
10.00Am to 5.00 PM. 
2) Last Date of Receipt of the above Tenders is 07/11/2022 up to 5.00 PM. 
3) Pre-bid meeting will be conducted on 31/10/2022 in the o/o the Chief Engineer, KB]NL, Canal Zone No.1, 
Bheemarayanagudi @ 11.30 AM. 
4) Cover-1 (Technical Bid) will be opened in the office of the Executive Engineer, KBJNL, Division No.4, 
Chikkahonakuni on 09/11/2022 @11.00 AM. 
5) Cover-2 (Financial Bid) will be opened Electronically (Only selected in Technical Bid) in the office of the 
Executive Engineer, KBJNL, Division No.4, Chikkahonakuni on 16/11/2022 11.00 AM. 

For any information or clarification regarding conditions for the tenders please Contact 
www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in or office of the under signed during office hours on working days. 

Executive Engineer, 
KBJNL, NRBC, Division No.4, 

CHIKKAHONNAKUNI-584111. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

